Rule 4 34 - CVL

The insclvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Compantes

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

02881269

Softpress Systems Limited

I/ We

Richard Lews, 1020 Eskdale Road, Winnersh, Wokingham, RG41 5TS

| Nigel Mornson, Hartwell House, 55-61 Victona Street, Bristol, BS1 6FT

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars

as at L/g/1o\% .

Signed N MV\/\—-"""—‘ Date 02 August 2016

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Ref $20597061/RJLMZW/ICVC
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

L

For Official Use

LD

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Softpress Systems Limited

on the 2 August 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name TJozon Daued Doy
Signed /&(()"/7,/<
/

Dated o jox |k




Softpress Systems Limited

Statement Of Affarrs as at 2 August 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 3,855 00 NIL
Book Debts 11,205 00 11,205 00
Investments 640 00 NIL
Intellectual property and software Uncertain
Cash at Bank NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,205 00

Signature DW/\.?(

Date (f?,/”filc




Softpress Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 August 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabihities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,205 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 8,794 00
8,794 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentiai creditors 2,411 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,411 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,411 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Barclays Bank plc 35,000 00
35,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (32,589 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferentizl claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 45,205 00
Employees 88,568 00
Director's loan account 330,648 00
HMRC - VAT/PAYE Uncertamn
474 421 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (474,421 00)
Shortfail in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 32,588 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {507,010 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 147,453 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

147,453 00

{654,463 00)

Date cﬂ—/ﬁ‘(/ L6

Signature /()Y)"—\ /S
V




) an />

55 60 910 18NBNY 20 60 §L0Z 18A TOS Sdll L J0 | abeg
4 ~

W\P\@& ainjeuig
|
|
|

00°000'SE Buljjejol sajug |

00 000'GE gHE LXO 'PIoXO JeuS 19xyJBWULIoD ¥§ Hueg shejoleg oid yueg shepieg L0892

3 $S31ppYy alueN Aay

V siojipaln Auedwon - g
pajiwi] swaysAg ssaudyos




L¥ 01 9102 JsnbBny Lo

60 §10T A TDS Sdi

NiAalls
L 40 | afied

Q\__/\/eﬂl\ aImeubig

L6'0ZY' LY Buieyo seuug gl
00 088'2 Adl 8ZX0 'A8UlIAN ‘PEOY HEA MBN “piBlig [IOUNO 7 JoINSI] SNYSPIOJXQ JSaMA 00MD
00 09€ H1¥ 8ZX0 ‘AsUlipg 'sueT uoie)S ‘8snoH yled P} SUCHEIUNLILICY 118 00S2
16 L¥Q'0EE 311 GZXO '4935901g ‘Wioupoelg ‘peoY Bwey . ‘Wied puncd uebo pieyory 0040
00 OEE NAL GNH ‘liNH '€85 x0g Od samodu LOND
589 g ‘weybuwng © Aemsuasnp
000 fiold g1 ‘' 9snoyH uouueD ‘Wwea | sjusliAed Aouepunpay soueul '8dIARg Aausajosu| pund aouBINSU| [BUCHEN 00ND
00 0 Hdb 0ZdN "Hodmen ‘sdo) plog /| ‘@snoH sumopsue sjue)nsuon Apadold sjauun 0010
000 YH9 62X0 ‘Aoumn ‘ubie] Yo ‘Peoy uowwo) g saoinag sBuny 000
00 00S'} M2 ZX0O 'PIOIXO ‘UMOHBWWNS 'apeled YINOS G '9snoH Suyor is SIUBJUNGIOY 07 ¢ 25007 Buny LOMD
000 ZAL 289 ‘pineuisqung ‘S0 SN0y IHINH Z0HD
000 SWIoIENy g anusaay INH LOHO
000 ZZ} 863N ‘euAL uodn spseomen ‘uojuaqbuo ‘Mmei Jed ucjusg ‘NHDI SWIOISNS 9 8nusAay WH 00HD
00 001 Y6 X0 ‘uopon Suiddiyg Jybuijoy Jealsy ‘8snoy Uy awi P Juawabeue daH £0HO
00 €£€'S rdS G649 ‘SJIYSHOIMIBAN ‘UBPIY Ul ASjUBH JjByua|n ‘auen ||BH 8plod f[iyxod pajiLui }o8ydaLles) 0099
00 89586 siie|o safojdwsg 0039
00 0S¥ Z1L GEAAL “X8S8(pPIW 'PIOJUSY “PEOY UOIBMIT Aundag g 814 qqny 0002
00 0F ry. 103 'uopuon jeang syebman 18 (wayshAg wuely) - 14 0090
00 000'vE N36 8137 'uoisBian ‘peoY LoyIBS 000 Xog Od [BIOIDWWOY plediejoleg 2090
00 ¢cc ave 9718 ‘a1ysHiag ‘peayuaplely 1S 1adIen BE-vE '9SNOH JaNEN pi1 adoin3 swsisAg aqopy 00vD
3 Ssalppy aweN Aoy

slo}ipaln Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] swalsAg ssasdyos




Z¥ 01 9102 1snBny LD

60 G102 JBATT0S Sdl

7| %a [0

| jo | abed

;.
Ef,\ aineubig

00'0 Buiejo] samugz gz
000 VSN ‘B6L52Z ON ‘AR '9joNID HBAA SUOLIWOD GOE [EANA ABPBLDA LOAH
Qoo [9BIS| ‘9026, ‘UCIZa UOUSTY ' 1G Nsuezoy 1 ‘P17 Buussuibul yoy pajad ENYSOUBA 00AH
000 Y9 TXO 'PIojXQ ‘peoy uoisbury g $SOY uliyiey enbap 00AH
000 rOy 6TX0 ‘Asuppn ‘uojbuisse) “peoy weysuiy 6§ KioBale) essausp LOAH
000 r3Z £X0 'PIoxo ‘ucibuipeay ‘peoy AspeA0D B¢ IpESjIO 12N Q0NH
000 A0 £XO ‘PIoXQ 'ucibuipeay 'sue sMERS NoBP 7 saybny Aljes 00SH
000 311 §ZXO 'uloypioe|g 'peoy alWey] ‘Wwieq punod uebo 3 preyary LOYH
000 [PBIS] |BNULDS JRAIS) SIAS[EH BPNYSA OF YBUAIT LBy Z0HH
00 0 Vv0 ASOT ‘UopuoT 19als yaunydasels) 68 dnolg suciiniog Juswnoo(] [eqois) Allpuucg N o 00MH
000 BIRASNY 'ZZLE BUOIIA 'UWoymeH 'peoy pooming OEZ 'Z a7 PI] sSuUOHEDIUNLIWOD dIANd 00dH
000 Y 619 '|lIYsI8)Sson0[D 'yuomalysy ‘esnoH pul SluUpA SM0||34 S |2BUDIA O0NH
000 18BIS| 'AIAY 21 ‘199118 Hoyuswez ZZ ‘(¢661) 1o1Bojouuna ] HIND Braquaslioy uoisiy LOWH
000 YSN 'L08Y8 YO '[9BjeY UBS ‘0ZC SHNG 19845 JaARYS &S Utajsuloy uor LOrH
000 HHE SZdN ‘LINCLUUOY 'pPeOY PICJRISH 96 ‘USNUPUIAA smojja4 v uyor 0OrH
000 V8P ¥XO ‘PICIXO ‘peoy abplig uojbuiuuoq €9 saybny Awasap ZOrH
000 INE 6dH ‘anysweybunong ‘weysay) 'PeEoy JSPULLIBAA B MBUS Wweyels) 00SH
! Qoo ZUemS M UIpjueld 00d4H
_ 000 |9BIS| 'GZAPO ‘NIAY [8] 198415 UCLIIEH ¢ ‘ssauisng SHUAA UIBdUOD 0/ Ruep nyeAig 00=IH
| 000 |oe.s] 'Lo01G9G ‘UCAAES }9a4)S J00ASIN B/ Iyaden plaeQ 00QH
_ 000 a9y 913 ‘uopuo ‘peoy uosle] G BpAH SUUD 000H
000 |oeIS| ‘1689 ‘AIAY 8L '198NS ZalerH 191970 9l Pyl soydelD [Bjo | usyos Iny Z0vH
00 0 IY9 62X0 ‘UbIa] YHON '‘pecy UowwWo 16 'PEOY Uowwo) L6 ‘Mmojebung Jauiod spiemp] g Auotjuy LOVH
000 VY. 89S ‘RlIYSpIojHeH ‘UoISADY ‘Uaais) suUl | uosispusH euuy YOvH
000 V4l ¥XO 'PIOXO ‘J98dg sholl) 'sueT eiquieyly | sinoys uery £OVH
D00 |oels| ‘16820 'NAY [81. J90NS Ziduee jeiazio), g “saiydeig |ejo L o/ alemyos isioe| Buidi4 e 00VH
3 §S3Ippy aueN Aoy

slojipain Auedwon - g
pajiwil] swaysAg ssoidyog




